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MUSEUM OF HISTORY & INDUSTRY

Growth and Change: Lesson Planning Calendar

The following calendar is a suggested plan to help you maximize your time with the Portable Museum. The
lesson plans provided build on each other to help you teach your students curricular content, as well as
important social studies skills. However, each lesson plan or activity can also be used independently to fit into
your classroom's particular needs.

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Day 5
Lesson 1: Lesson 2: Lesson 3: Lesson 4: Lesson 5:
K-W-L Analyzing Artifacts | Food in the Period | Homes from Transportation

1870-1910 1870-1910 from 1870-1910
Activity:
Music

Day 6 Day 7 Day 8 Day 9 Day 10
Lesson 6: Lesson 7: Lesson 8: Lesson 9: Lesson 10:
Jobsin 1870-1910 | Experiences of Alaska Pacific Timeline of 1870- | Compare and

Daily Life Yukon Exposition 1910 Contrast
Activity: Activity: Extension: Extension: Activity:
Coloring Sheets Making Butter Century 21 Visual Seattle Fire Visual | Role Play
Resource Guide Resource Guide

* Any down time students have can be used to add on to Lesson Plan 1: K-W-L
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MUSEUM OF HISTORY & INDUSTRY

Trunk Contents

Outline

This is a list of the materials you will find in this portable Museum Trunk. Many
additional digital resources are available on the included flash drive.

Artifacts
Al.

A2.
A3.
A4,
A5,
AG.
AT7.
A8.
A9.
A10.

Apple Peeler
Book

Boot Jack
Button Hook
Button Shoes
Carbide Lantern
Curling Iron
Cylinder Record
Float

Gold Pan

Display Photos

P1.
P2.
P3.
P4.
P5.
P6.
P7.
P8.
P9.
P10.
P11.

Other

Arial AYP Grounds
Chin Gee Hee

Denny Cabin, 1899
Family on Beach, 1913
Front Street From Boston Block
Girls on Porch, 1900
James J. Hill

Lizzie M. Ordway
Loggers, 1907

Soap Making, 1906
Weighing Gold

Teachers Manual
Artifact ID Photos (x 19)
Years of Growth & Change Flash Drive

A11.
A12.
A13.
Al4.
A15.
A16.
A17.
A18.
A19.
A20.

Lard Pail

Photo Plate Holder
Railroad Spike

Sad Iron

Sears Catalog
Shoemakers Last
Stereopticon
Stereopticon Cards x3
Woodworking Plane
AYP Postcards x2
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